15-163-20828-0001

FORM C-1 7/91 FORM HUST BE TYPED

#### State of Kansas

EFFECTIVE DATE:_	10-13-92
DISTRICT # 4/	

FORM MUST BE SIGNED

DISTLICT D_T/		NOTICE OF INTER	ITION TO DRILL	ALL BLAKKS MUST BE FILLED
SEA7YesNo	Must be approved	by the K.C.C. five	(5) days prior to commend	ing well
	Ontohom 10 1002		Spot CH NE	29 10 19 East
Expected Spud Date	October 10, 1992		NE SW NE S	$\frac{28}{10}$ $\frac{10}{10}$ $\frac{18}{10}$ $\frac{1}{10}$ West
mo	nth day	year		
	. /		<b>1</b> 3630	eet from South / Worth line of Section
OPERATOR: License # .	850.7		1650	eet from East /XYEST line of Section
Mame. PAXCO, IN	IC.		IS SECTION X REGI	II AB IDDECHI ADO
Address 8920 Pe	ppertree Circle.	•••••		on the Section Plat on Reverse Side)
cianopana (7)	lichita, Kansas	67226	ROOKS	on the Section Plat on Reverse Side)
			Henn	Well #: 1
Contact Person:	Jay.Clark 316/634-1714	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Lease Name: "	Well #:
			Field Name: Unknown	paced Field? yes .X no
	<b>5929</b> √			
CONTRACTOR: License	y: 5929 <b>V</b>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Target Formation(s):	Lansing 1650'
Name: DAKE DELL	LING CO., INC.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	VNearest lease or unit	: boundary: $1650$ '
			Ground Surface Elevat	:ion:2077 feet HSL
Well Drilled For:	Well Class:	Type Equipment:		-quarter mile: yes .X. no
		,, , ,		ell within one mile: yes .X. no
.X. 011 Enh 1	Rec X Infield	.X Mud Rotary	Benth to bottom of fe	each water.
Gas Store	ige Pool Ext.	Air Rotery	Benth to bettem of us	esh water:
.X OWWO Dispo	and Wildow	Cable	Surface Stee by Alexander	nate: 1 2
Seismic: # of		Cable	SUFFACE PIPE BY ALTER	e Primark research set:256.
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		ipe required:N/A
If OWNO: old well info		20		3670'
Operator: .JOHN.	P. JENNINGS OIL			pth:Arbouckle
Well Name: Henn	#1. 3/.78 Old Total Dep		Water Source for Dril	ling Operations:
Comp. Date:!/.2	[수/./ሾ Old Total Dep	th36/U'		well farm pond .X. other
			DWR Permit #:	yes no
Directional, Deviated	or Horizontal wellbore	7 yes <sup>X</sup> . no	Will Cores Be Taken?:	Yes X Do
	depth:			• •••••
Bottom Hole Location	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
·		AFFID/	NIT .	
The undersigned hereby	, affirms that the dril	ling, completion ar	d eventual plugging of th	is well will comply with K.S.A. 55-
101, et. seq.				
It is agreed that the	following minimum requ	irements will be met	<b>:</b>	
4 Madidu Aba ama		! 4!!!		
2 A copy of the	propriate district office	ce prior to spunding	; or well; we posted on each drilling	ata.
3. The minimum a	mount of surface nine	ent to dritt shall t as enecified below	shall be set by circulati	rig; ing cement to the top; in all cases
surface pipe s	hall be set through all	unconsolidated mate	rials plus a minimum of 20	) feet into the underlying formation;
4. If the well i	s dry hole, an agreeme	nt between the oper	ator and the district off	ice on plug length and placement is
necessary pric	r to plugging;			
5. The appropriat	e district office will	be notified before	well is either plugged or	production casing is cemented in:
O. IF AN ALTERNAT	E II COMPLETION, PRODUC	TION PIPE SHALL BE C	EMENTED FROM BELOW ANY US	ABLE WATER TO SURFACE WITHIN 120 DAYS
I hereby certify that	IN ALL CASES, NOTIFY !	pisikiti Office PRIC	m io ant cementing. the best of my knowledge	and halfed
10/5/92		_0		
Date:	Signature of Operate	or or Agent: Dal	lings garens.	. TitleAgent
				1. 1
	FOR KCC USE	1-2 10 02 0	001 100001	1 11 12 1 1093
	API # 15			often 18
		ipe required <u>Non</u>		1 2 1134
	Approved by	C.B. 10-8-9	<u> 256</u> feet per Alt. 🗶 🙆 2	6.4 1600
	App. 5754 by		7	STATE COMPORATION
<i>e</i>	This author	ization expires: $\underline{4}$	-8-92	STATE COPPORATION COMMISSION
•		•	lling not started within	(D ~ C COMMISSION
		f effective date.)		
	Spud date: .	Ag	ent:	OCT 6 1992 L
	<u> </u>	DEMENA	70.	
	. File Drill Dit Anni	REMEMBER	R TO: ) with Intent to Drill;	CONSERVATION DIVISION
	- File Completion For			Wichita, Kansas
	- Cile serence estadi		g to field proration order	38Cilby

- Motify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;

#### IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENTED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

### PLAT OF ACREAGE ATTRIBUTABLE TO A WELL IN A PROPATED OR SPACED FIELD 72.

If the intented well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intented well is in a prorated or spaced field complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please show all the wells within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

API NO. 15	·				I OCATT	ON OF UE		יייייי		
OPERATOR LEASE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>		TOCAT 1	ON OF WE			th line of	cactic
VELL NUMBER	)								t line of	
WELL NUMBER FIELD		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>	SECTION				RG	Section
					ODOTION	<del></del>	<b>"</b> -	<del></del>		<del></del>
NUMBER OF A	CRES AT	TRIBIITABI.F	TO WELL		IS SECT	TON	REGULA	AR or	IRREGU	T.AR
QTR/QTR/QTF									WELL FROM	
<b>(2</b> -1 <b>(</b> -1 <b>(</b> -1						BOUNDARY				
								NE	NW SE	SW
				]	TAIS					
(Show loca		the well								vells.)
	(S	how footag	e to the	nearest	t lease o	or unit	boundar	y line.	)	
		T		i						
		1								
<u> </u>										
	1 1									
					1 1	:			7	
	-					EXAMPL	ਂ ਬ	İ	1	
		i		1650		;	-			
		1	04	1,400	<del></del>		77	77	1	
							//9	/980'→	4	*
				İ			10/1	/		
		<u> </u>				;	/0		40	
	· :	<b>~~ ~</b> ○ <b>~</b>				;	330	ω'	ACRES	5
		1	3630						1	
					1	:	!		[	
İ								İ	ł	
							<u> </u>		]	
	- 'i					SEWARD	co.			
		1' '			1					
1		ĺ	1 1	•						

## In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

- 1) The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections, 4 sections, etc.;
- 2) the distance of the proposed drilling location from the section's south/north and east/west lines; and
- 3) the distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.

Joan Finney Governor

Jim Robinson Chairman

F. S. Jack Alexander Commissioner

> Rachel C. Lipman Commissioner

Judith McConnell Executive Director

Brian Moline General Counsel



# **Kansas Corporation Commission**

February 3, 1993

Jay C. Clark PAXCO, Inc. 8920 Peppertree Circle Wichita, Kansas 67226

Re: Alternate II

Henn #1

Rooks County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Clark:

This letter is written to inform you that you have been granted a sixty (60) day extension of time to complete Alternate II cementing on the above-described well.

Your original 120 days for completion expires February 13, 1993. Thus, this extension will expire on April 13, 1993. I urge you to make every effort to complete the cementing within this time frame. Extension of this time frame, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-106, automatically extends the time period for filing the ACO-1, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-130. Before completing the cementing of this well, please contact the Hays District Office at (913) 628-1200.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very sincerely yours,

William R. Bryson, Director Conservation Division

WRB: nao

cc: Rick Hestermann

Chris Bean

Priscilla Zadoka

Don Rider

District Office 4

File

Conservation Division
William R. Bryson
Director
200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
202 W. 1st Street
Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286
Telephone (316) 263-3238